



# THE GOVERNING BODY, PRINCIPAL, STAFF **& STUDENTS OF KALINDI COLLEGE**

## Cordially invite you

To

57<sup>th</sup> Annual Day & Prize Distribution Ceremony Our Guests

**Chief Guest Dr. Balmukund Pandev Sangathan Sachiv** Akhil Bhartiya Itihas Sankalan Yojna, New Delhi

**Guest of Honour Dr. Alok Kumar Mishra Joint Secretary** Association of Indian Universities (AIU)

**Guest of Honour** Sh. Anil Gupta **Prant Karwah** Delhi Prant, RSS, New Delhi

#### Time: 10:00 a.m. onwards Monday 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

Prof. Manju Mukul Kamble Chairperson **Governing Body** 

**Prof. Meena Charanda Principal** 

Dr. Nidhi Arora Convener

Dr. Saurabh Kumar Jha **Co-Convener** 

**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Upadhyay Co-Convener** 

**Programme Overleaf** 

### PROGRAMME SCHEDULE April 08, 2024

### 10:00 AM

Invocation

11:00 AM Release of college publications 10:45 AM Felicitation of Guests

#### 11:15 AM

Welcome address and presentation of report by Principal

11:45 AM Address by Chairperson

**Governing Body** 

12:15 PM Address by Guest of Honour

12:45 PM Prize distribution

1:55 PM National Anthem 12:00 PM Address by Chief Guest

12:30 PM Address by Guest of Honour

1:45 PM Vote of Thanks

KALINDI COLLEGE (University of Delhi) East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Tel.: 011-25787604, Fax: 011-2578205 E-mail: kalindisampark@kalindi.du.ac.in Website: <u>www.kalindi.du.ac.in</u>